Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Wild & Scenic Stewardship Council

Posting of Core Documents on the Website Approved 8/20/20

This policy is intended to provide guidance to the Council on the posting of core documents on the Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Wild and Scenic Stewardship Council website.

Council Documents

The most current version of the following Council documents shall be posted on the website and available to the public:

- Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Stewardship Plan
- Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Wild and Scenic Stewardship Council Bylaws
- Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Wild and Scenic Stewardship Council Policies and Procedures

Meeting Documents

Meeting notices shall be posted on the Nashua, Squannacook, and Nissitissit Rivers Wild and Scenic Stewardship Council website <u>https://www.wildandscenicnashuarivers.org/</u> at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Minutes from prior Council meetings will be posted to the website no later than 14 calendar days after they are finalized and approved by the Council. Subcommittee documents, including agendas and minutes, are not required to be posted on the website.